CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6–10, D-66117 Saarbrücken,
Telephone +49 (0) 681 598- 0, Fax +49 (0) 598 9075
Test report No.: 2-3253-01-01/03 This test report consists of  31 pages Page 1 (31)
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission
FCC–Identification Number

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : Remote control transmitter
Type designation : Model RT601
Manufacturer : see applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : - / -
Additional information :
Frequency : 433.92 MHz
Type of modulation : 10K0A1D
Channel spacing : >25  kHz
Number of channels : 1
Antenna : Integral antenna
Power supply (DC) 3.0V
FCC ID                               : PLJRT601
1.6 Test specifications:
Test standard :
Code of Federal Regulations (CFR 47)
FCC Part 15 Section 15.31
Measurement standards
FCC Part 15 Section 15.209
  Radiation emission limits, general requirements
FCC Part 15 Section 15.231 (a)(1)
  Periodic operation in the band 40.66 – 40.70 MHz
and above  70 MHz (timing of the Transmitter)
FCC Part 15 Section 15.231 (c)(1)
  Periodic operation in the band 40.66 – 40.70 MHz
and above  70 MHz (Occupied bandwith)
CANADA RSS-210
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-3253-01-01/03 Date: 2003.05.24 Page 6 (31)
1.7 Test equipment utilized and test set-up
1.7.1 Field strength and spurious radiation in the frequency range  4 GHz  to  40 GHz
Frequency Distance Standard gain Dist. correction Antenna factor Cable loss
f [GHz] d [m] Horn ant. (SGH) dc (3 m/X m) [dB] k [dB 1/m] a [dB]
3.8 ... 6.0 1.0 narda 643 -9.54 27.22 1.8
5.3 ... 8.2 0.5 narda 642 -15.56 29.94 2.0
8.2 ... 12.4 0.5 narda 640 -15.56 33.64 2.5
12.4 ... 18.0 0.25 narda 639 -21.58 36.88 2.9
18 ... 26 0.25 narda 638 -21.58 40.36 4.5
26 ... 40 0.25 narda V637 -21.58 43.94 4.8
24.125 3.0 narda 640 n.a. 33.64 4.8
Calculation : Field strength = Analyser reading + Cable loss + Antenna factor + Distance correction
e = u + a + k + dc
Test equipment Manufacturer Type CETECOM reference
Spectrum Analyser HP HP 8565E 300001665
SGH 3.8 ... 6.0 GHz narda 643 300002447
SGH 5.3 ... 8.2 GHz narda 642 300000767
SGH 8.2 ... 12.4 GHz narda 640 300002213
SGH 12.4 ... 18.0 GHz narda 639 300000786
SGH 18 ... 27 GHz narda 638 300002442
SGH 27 ... 40 GHz narda V637 300000510
SGH 27 ... 40 GHz Thomson COR 27_40 300000797a
Power supply HP 6032A 300002115
RF-cable HP 5061-5359 300002033
Measurement uncertainty
Test parameter Measurement uncertainty
Power supply ±0.1 VDC
Temperature ±0.2 °C
Frequency ±0.01 ppm
eirp ±1.4 dB
cablePower
supply
Climatic chamber
EUT
Spectrum
analyzer
SGH Standard
gain horn
d
a(fs) ak
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH